

## Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

## **Legislation Details**

File #: LA-09-04 Version: 1 Name: The Cherokee Nation Limited Mixed Beverage

Sales Act

Type: Legislative Act Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2004 In control: TRIBAL COUNCIL

On agenda: 3/15/2004 Final action: 3/15/2004 Enactment date: 3/15/2004 Enactment #: LA-09-04

Title: A LEGISLATIVE ACT AMENDING LEGISLATIVE ACT #41-03 "THE CHEROKEE

NATION LIMITED MIXED BEVERAGE SALES ACT", RELATING TO CHEROKEE NATION ENTERPRISES, INC. AND ADDING NEW LANGUAGE IN SECTION 8:

SALES OF LIQUOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

**Sponsors:** Meredith Frailey

Indexes: Cherokee Nation Enterprises, Liquor, Mixed Beverages, Tax Commission

Code sections: Title 37 - Intoxicating Liquors

Attachments: 1. LA-09-04.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result